

<ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26260/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No.
6558/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. NAGARJUNA CONSTN. CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
Mr.Swapnil Verma,Adv.
Mr.K.Pawan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER