

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26260/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No.6558/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. NAGARJUNA CONSTN. CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.(N/P)
Mr. G. Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Judy James, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Intervener Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at
length.

Hearing concluded.

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 for intervention are
dismissed.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by the
parties within two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (VEENA KHERA)
Court Master Court Master